

ITEM NO.1610

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 222/2021

RAJEEV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 59811/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 61197/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 58226/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 58227/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 59813/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-08-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kumari Rashmi Rani, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. N. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Vashisht, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)