

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTransfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 222/2021

RAJEEV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 59811/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 61197/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 58226/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 59813/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 58227/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Onkar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ramnarayan Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Dharampal Saini, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Nand Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

List after four weeks.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAGARAJ MALEKAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

